
333 West Ocean Blvd. Long Beach, California 90802

CITY OF LONG BEACH
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

H-1.

November 9,2010

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
City of Long Beach
California

RECOMMENDATION:

Receive the supporting documentation into the record, conclude the hearing and
grant a One-Year Short-Term Permit, with conditions on the application of Chong
C. Lim, DBA Max's SteinerlThe Long Beach Lounge, 2500 E Anaheim Street, for
Entertainment Without Dancing at an existing BarlTavern/Lounge. (District 4)

DISCUSSION

The Long Beach Municipal Code (LBMC) requires an application be filed and a hearing
be held before the City Council whenever this type of activity is requested and before an
entertainment permit is granted or denied.

The LBMC also requires that the City Council make a determination that the application
is complete and truthful; the applicant, the person interested in the ownership and
operation of the entity, and the officers and trustees of the entity are law-abiding persons
who will operate and conduct the business activity in a lawful manner; and, that the
public peace, welfare, and safety will not be impaired. If this is so, the application shall
be approved, a short-term permit shall be approved, or the application shall be denied.

The City Council has the authority to approve the following options: 1) grant the Permit,
with or without conditions; 2) grant a One-Year Short-Term Entertainment Permit, with or
without conditions; or, 3) deny the Permit on the application.

Attached for your review is the application from Chong C. Lim, DBA Max's SteinerlThe
Long Beach Lounge. Also attached are reports from various departments and a
summary of those reports, as well as the license history of the establishment.

City departments have conducted their investigation in accordance with the LBMC. The
following summarizes their findings:

• The Police Department recommends that the permit for entertainment without
dancing be approved for a One-Year Short-Term permit subject to conditions.

• The Fire Department finds that the building/location meets Department requirements
for the proposed use.
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• The Health and Human Services Department finds that the building/location meets
Department requirements for the proposed use with the condition that the
establishment remain in compliance with the Long Beach Noise Ordinance (LBMC
Chapter 8.80).

• The Development Services Department finds that the building/location meets
Department requirements for the proposed use with the condition that a stage not be
installed in the establishment.

The Department of Financial Management, Business Relations Bureau, has reviewed all
submitted department documents and correspondence and, after a thorough
investigative process, recommends that the permit for entertainment without dancing by
patrons be approved as a One-Year Short-Term Entertainment Permit subject to
conditions (attached).

In the event that any of the recommended conditions attached to any permit or licenses
are in conflict, the permittee shall adhere to the strictest of the applicable conditions.
This location has been licensed as a bar/tavern/lounge since May 1992.

This item was reviewed by Deputy City Attorney Amy R. Burton on October 20, 2010.

TIMING CONSIDERATIONS

The hearing date of November 9, 2010, has been posted on the business location, with
the applicant and property owners within 300 feet notified by mail.

FISCAL IMPACT

The following fees were collected with the application: Building Review $20 and Zoning
Review $15 (Development Services Department), Police Investigation $1,159 (Police
Department), and Labels $90 (Financial Management Department).

The following fees will be collected if the application is approved: Business License
$320.70 and Regulatory $977 (Financial Management Department).

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,
APPROVED:

LORI ANN FARRELL
DIRECTOR OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT/CFO
LAF:ES: ak
K:\Exec\Council Letters\Buslness Relatlons\Hearing tcttcrsvtr-oa-t 0 eel- Max's steiner.doc

ATTACHMENTS
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CITY OF LONG BEACH
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
BUSINESS RELATIONS BUREAU

Recommended Conditions of Operation
Chong C. Lim, DBA Max's Steiner/The Long Beach Lounge

2500 E. Anaheim Street
Application for Entertainment without Dancing

In response to your request for a recommendation regarding the above named permit
application for Entertainment without Dancing, the Department of Financial Management
recommends approval of a One-Year Short-Term Permit subject to the following
conditions:

CONDITIONS OF OPERATION

1) The operation of the establishment shall be limited to those activities and
elements expressly indicated on the permit application and approved by the City
Council. Any change in the operation, which exceeds the conditions of the
approved permit, will require that a new permit application be submitted to the
City Council for their review and approval.

2) Unless separately applied for, reviewed and approved, no adult entertainment, as
defined by section 5.72.115(8) L8MC, shall be conducted on the permitted
premises.

3) Entertainment activities indicated on page #7 of your entertainment application
shall be restricted to between the hours of 7:00 PM and 10:00 PM each day of
the week.

4) No owner, operator, or manager shall permit any person under the age of twenty-
one (21) years within the premises, at any time, during the hours of operation.

5) Due to the proximity of neighboring businesses and residences, all door(s) and
windows shall be kept closed at all times during any musical entertainment,
except in cases of emergency and to permit deliveries. Said door(s) is not to
consist solely of a screen or ventilated security door. Sound shall not be
audible within fifty feet (50') from the exterior of the premises in any
direction.

6) Noise emanating from the permittee's premises shall not be audible fifty feet (50')
or more from the exterior of the premises. The permittee shall be responsible for
determining how to best meet this requirement, either by keeping doors and
windows shut, limiting hours of entertainment or by offering non-amplified
entertainment.

7) The permittee shall not hire promoters with the intent to advertise/promote or
hold any entertainment activities consistent with nightclub entertainment.

8) The permittee shall not allow employees to discard trash or beer bottles into the
outside dumpster between the hours of 10 p.m. and 7 a.m.
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9) During any entertainment activity listed on page #7 of the application, the
permittee shall be responsible for maintaining an adequate security staff to
supervise patrons inside the establishment and the parking lot. For crowds up to
fifty (50) people, the permittee shall provide a minimum of one (1) security guard.
For crowds over fifty (50) people, the permittee shall provide a minimum of one
(1) additional security guard per fifty (50) people. Security guards must be
identifiable as "Max Steiner's employees." Should the permittee's operations give
rise to a substantial increase in complaints/calls for service, or trash left in the
parking lot, the permittee shall increase staff, or employ uniformed licensed
security guards, as directed by the Chief of Police.

10) The permittee shall be responsible for installing and maintaining a video
surveillance system that monitors no less than the front and rear of the business,
with full view of the public right-of-ways and any parking lot under the control of
the permittee. These cameras shall record video for a minimum of 30 days and
be accessible via the Internet by the Long Beach Police Department. A Public
Internet Protocol (IP) address and user name/password is also required to allow
the Long Beach Police Department to view live and recorded video from these
cameras over the internet. All video security cameras shall be installed to the
satisfaction of the Chief of Police, Director of Technology Services, and Director
of Development Services.

11) The permittee shall take reasonable measures to prohibit and prevent the
loitering of persons immediately outside any of the entrance/exit doors and the
parking lot. This should be done by use of security guards and/or signage
indicating, words to the effect of, "Please respect our neighbors."

12) At the conclusion of each event, the permittee shall take reasonable measures to
ensure that exiting patrons walk directly to their vehicles, and not loiter in the
parking lot or the immediate area.

13) Current occupancy loads shall be posted at all times, and the permittee shall
have an effective system to keep count of the number of occupants present at
any given time and provide that information to public safety personnel upon
request.

14) The permittee agrees to reimburse the City whenever excessive police services,
as determined by the Chief of Police, are required as the result of any incident or
nuisance arising out of or in connection with the permittee's operations.

15) Max Steiner, or its agents, shall not distribute any advertising matter in or upon
any public property, or in or on any vehicle in any such place in the City.
Distribution of any advertising matter upon private property shall adhere to the
following guidelines: By placing the same matter in a receptacle, clip, or other
device designed or intended to receive advertising matter. The permittee shall
keep all promoter contracts, including names, addresses and phone numbers, on
file at all times, and must be available for inspection at any time.
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16) All independent contractors must have or obtain a City of Long Beach Business
License prior to conducting entertainment activities governed by this permit. The
permittee shall be responsible for all entertainment activities at the location,
including those conducted by promoters or independent contractors.

17) The permittee, shall, within ninety (90) days of an approved entertainment permit,
submit proof of attending the LEAD program offered by the Department of
Alcoholic Beverage Control. In the event that the LEAD program class is not
offered within this ninety day period, the permittee shall attend the next available
class. Proof of completion shall be submitted to the Long Beach Police
Department Vice Investigations Section.

18) The permittee must submit an application for the renewal of the entertainment
without dancing permit not later than July 2011 or four (4) months prior to the
One-Year Short-Term permit expiration date.

19) The permittee shall maintain full compliance with all applicable laws, ordinances,
and stated conditions. In the event of a conflict with the requirements of this
permit, the more stringent regulation shall apply.

ES:ak



333 WEST OCEAN BOULEVARD • LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802

CITY OF LONG BEACH
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

SUMMARY OF APPLICATION FOR BUSINESS PERMIT

Attached for your review and action is an application for Chong C. Lim, DBA Max's
SteinerlThe Long Beach Lounge. Also attached are reports from various departments
stating their recommended disposition of the subject application. These are
summarized as follows:

SUBMITTED FOR CITY COUNCIL ACTION

Without
Concern

With
Conditions

Police Department x
Fire Prevention Bureau x

Health and Human Services
Department/Noise Control

x

Development Services x

Questions concerning the above may be directed to the following:

Police Department, Chief of Police .
Fire Department, Fire Prevention Bureau .
Health and Human Services Department, Noise Control. .
Development Services .

Compiled by: Department of Financial Management
Business Relations Bureau

With
Concerns

570-7301
570-2500
570-4130
570-6623



CITY OF LONG BEACH
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

333 West Ocean Boulevard • Long Beach, CA 90802 • (562) 570-6211 • Fax (562) 570-5099

BUSINESS RELATIONS BUREAU

FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENT
2500 E Anaheim Street

ChongCLim
DBA: Max's Steiner/The Long Beach Lounge
Lic#21 020700
07/10 - Pending

Entertainment Without Dancing

ChongCLim
DBA: Max's Steiner/The Long Beach Lounge
Lic#92021700
05/92 - Active

Bar/Tavern/Lounge

Chong C Lim
DBA: Max's Steiner/The Long Beach Lounge
Lic#92021690
05/92 - Active

Pool Table



Max's Steiner/The Long Beach Lounge
2500 E Anaheim St



CITY OF LONG BEACH BUSINESS LICENSE APPLICATION
Fourth Floor, City Hall

333 W. Ocean Boulevard, Long Beach, CA 90802

www./ongbeach.gov
(562) 570·6211

SOCIAL SECURITY NO.

LICENSE/PERMIT NO.

I
CLASSIFICATION & DATE OF SUSPENSIONIREVOCAnON I

!
REVOKED OR SUSPENDED?

Do you plan to sell or serve pre-packaged) D y r'liI N
If serving food, how many seats?: L.p.

Do you plan to sell or serve alcoholic beverages? ~ y D N

ABC License number: q-"8'- 27)J 6D Type: ~

Does~ business have amusement machines, video games,
vend~achines, j~box and/or pool tables? - 2.. ~ y DN
How many: '*--\.Ltype: \/1r:>i1::? Owner: LA €cANES
Do you plan to sell tobacco products/paraphernalia? D Y [&N
Do you plan to operate a Smoking Lounge? D Y [2iN
ill you deal with, use, store or transport Medical Marijuana? D Y [&N

Will you offer massage, tanning, herbal therapy. escort or any D y rq N
other services that improve the health or well being of another? ';P"

Will you engage in fund raising? D Y ~N
Will you deal in coins, firearms, jewels or second-hand D y ~N
property?

Property Owner's Name: ~ 1
Business sq. ft.: 7., ?tOb Warehouse on site.
Do you: Il5l..Own or D Rent/Lease your business property?

Will you manage or produce bio-hazardous materials or waste? 0 YgN

ill you have t;8l Music DDancing D Performers DAdult Entertainment? Will you use, store, or transport chemicals (new or waste state)? 0 Y ~

Signature

Inspection(s):
Basic Tax
Employees
Vehicles
Other
PIA ,-::----:-__
PIA Employees
Regulatory
Investigation
Misc. Fees
Sub Total
Zoning
Building Review
Torel $
NOTE: THIS IS NOT A BUSINESS LICENSE: DO NO OPERATE UNTIL A VALID LICENSE HAS BEEN ISSUED THIS

Tl\11UlDM A'l'TnN T~ A" ATT ADT 1? TN AN AT 'l'1?DN A'T'T'tTll' 1?OD1\iI' A '1" DV ""01\.1'1" Ar'T'T1\rr '''''£''1\ """'0 £"111

#_-@#_-@#_-@
#_-@

$--=
$--=
$--=

t..:;;~p.....<-----Exp. Date: _ .•.•5'-1-1-...;:5'-1-/_'..;..\ _

Zoning Review
OY ON ON/A

By: _
Date: _
o New construction 0 Reuse
Zone: _~ _
Comments: _

$
District:
CRT:
SIC: .

BU 21020100



Accepted By: \f+----"'-----f------ Date: -:=:.....J~=r--:....:;;..-

Zoning APpro:{l8Y' Dale: -~4----r-'--"'------

APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT
(Please Print All Information -Incomplete Applications WillNot 8e Accepted)

Applicant's Name (Legal Ownership Structure): CbOH.O. L. L 1 \11/1 .
.L , •..\ ,,-Ovl I.j 5WL.", 1-0v \"H~-. '"? ~.

Business Name (DBA): .V\L\.)(. 5, ~"'Te_\ V\e \c 11~~"Susiness Phone: j92 4:3~)..-..s 6 2.3
2 bUD G, ,Avt~\,\-€.\\IV\' 6\--. L· IS. qCf]'t"±.

Date Business Proposes To Open: Bee Y\. 0 fe Ii\.. =£0 x.: 1o....~.\- to 'f=o...t /;.:::> ,

Av\y±~l,,~i;\:...::~~ _

Business Site Address:

Days & Time Premises Are Open For Inspection.

Proposed Use(s):

EntertainmenVRestaurant With Dancing 0 Without Dancing 0
With Dancing 0 Without Dancing I2Q

Pool or Billiard Hall 0 Other (explain) 0
Entertainment/Tavern

Social Club 0
Explain briefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:

Contact Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.):

Contact Person(s) Phone Number:

Type of Organization:

o Corporation D Partnership

o Trust D LLC

lZI,ndividllal

o Other, explain:

o Unincorporated Association or Club

OFFICE USE ONL Y

D Building o Fire D Health (Check Inspecting Department) Date Received:

o BuildingfLocation meets Department Requirements for the proposed lise.

D Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:

o Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.

Inspection Completed On (date): By: _

POLICE DEPARTMENT

o Police Department finds no for basis for denial o Police Department finds basis for denial

o Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions

Conditions or Basis for Denial:

By: Title Date:

Entertainment Application - Pace 1



GENERAL INFORMATION (All Applicants)

Principal place of business (if other than the address listed on page 1):

Fictitious business names(s) or dba(s) used: M/,L)(6 6:\--e, w::;::\r- dlpA' ,

~ \.....o\Af) 1:::£w:.d/\ L,..00\A~re..

Place and date of filing fictitious business name statement to '/Co....\,.S tl.~ 0

County(ies) in which fictitious name statement is (are) filed:

Names and address of all agents and employees authorized to negotiate or otherwise represent individual in connection
with any transaction with the City of Long Beach:

Name and address of person (agent) authorized to accept service of process in California:

Stale whether you are licensed by any governmental agency to engage in any business. If so, list each such license
held, the city in which held, and expiration date thereof:

Is this applicant a subsidiary of a present corporation or business?
If yes, explain:

DYES (&l NO

How long has the corporation or business been in operation?

Is the location: Owned? ® Rented/Leased? 0
If Rented/Leased, state the name and address of property owners:

Name:

Address:

Entertainment Application - Page 2



IF APPLYING AS AN INDIVIDUAL

INFORMATION IS REQUESTED FOR POLICE DEPARTMENT IDENTIFICATION AND INVESTIGATION

Name:

Last:

First:

Middle: __ -'C"""""-=-..c.:.....- _

Title(s) or AKA(s):

Residence address:

Residence telephone number(s.) (including area code):

Business address:

BusIness telephone number(s) (including area code):

5£"2..- 4--33 - 57/2?

Race: •••• ". Hair: _ Eyes: Height: Weight:

Date of Birth (mm/dd/yyyy): Place of Birth:

Driver's License or Identification Card Number:

State of Issue:

Entertainment Application - Page 3



GENERAL OPERATING CONDITIONS
Complete Each QUestion

ALCOHOL/FOOD/ADDITiONAL BUSINESSES

1. Will liquor be sold or consumed on the premises? !Xl YES 0 NO

a. If Yes, complete the following box:

Check one box to
indicate License Type Alcohol Beverage Control License No. Premises Type: (Club (restaurant) or

Commercial (store)

On sale beer Ij..
On sale beer and wine L~
On sale distilled spirits [EJ BfA.\- .
2. Is a bonafide-eating place provided on the premises? (Bonafide eating place means a place which is regularly used ((,,'

serving meals for compensation, which has suitable kitchen facilities containing conveniences for cooking a'
assortment offoods for ordinary meals other than fast foods, sandwiches or seteils. The kitchen must contain P,.0P':':'
refrigeration for food and must comply with all applicable regulations of the Health and Human Services Deoenmeiu

DYES lZl NO
a. If yes, list types of food sold:

b. If no, list any products (such as snacks SOld): -l/..eVldl. II\~ U\LM.'twe I-::::::. ,( b (Jut~bj .
3. Are non-alcoholic beverages sold? I2SLYES 0 NO

-I. How many tables for seating? , ~A.~.__

5. Are other types of businesses conducted on the premises? o YES~NO

a. If yes, list type(s):

6. Are pool tables provided?

a. If yes, indicate number: 2-
~ YES D NO

7. Is there a license for the pool table? I A '" L ~ ,L$ C-,.'t--l ,.....<.,...~.•
a. If yes, license number: l3u '1'2..0'2\6~b

8. Are amusement machine(s) and/or jukebox(es) provided?

a. If yes, indicate number and type: Lt
~ YES 0 NO

Amusement Machines \ Jukebox(es)

g. Is there a license for the amusement machine(s) and/or jukebox(es)? 0 YES IXlNO
a, If yes, decal number(s): J;tA ~q blb(QI}O -ell 8'~ct.l4"q () _

Owner of machine(s) and/orjukebox\esj: ~~w.~ \'1 ~oSe\,..,\-eI,.,,*, {off
.., ,. '''''''~ ~ tJ?~ ~. \)e\n.o/t£>v'--\ Ave...

Name: )lliA,&.::(J..\~~ :!;)0- 31j~4{tC't)_l~~·p. ,~ ,~DOZJ1

Address: o'(U. \)E\.\'V-urt ~'V!::_, ,h~_,U.tl OOLq . ,

Telephone No, {32.2;i 66 6 "'-0' 7f (J

10.

Entertainment Application - Page 4



GENERAL OPERATING CONDITIONS {continued}
Complete Each Question

SECURITY

11. Will security officers be provided? I3YES 0 NO

a. If yes, number of security officers:

12. Is any other type of security provided? J8l YES ~ NO

If d lb t lsecurlt 2 } I I ~0o\ 6 l? y \)k:-I ~\0..\(\ L~a. yes, escn e ype 0 secur! y: ~ __~'=t:::.l..-_LVI-l,.!._I.L.:!!~'_--'::==--=- ~ _

L(Avt~ 0::- h \vo.@ hO'-'5\- -tw? \ov?\ w:::-t;;,. 6 ,
Days and hours security officers or other security will be provided (fill out completely):

Security

Day

Hours of

13. Will a private security firm be used? DYES .l&l NO
a. If yes, provide the following information of the contracted security firm:

Name: City Business license No.:

Address: Telephone No.:

ADMISSION and/or MEMBERSHIP FEES CHARGED

14. Will minors be allowed on the premises? o YES ~ NO

.fL9YES 0 NO

DYES fX1 NO

15. Will the premises be open to the general public?

16. Will an admission fee be charged?

a. If yes, fee schedule:

17. Is there a private area for exclusive use of members and their guests only? 0 YES ~ NO

a. If yes, types of membership fees:

18. Will guests of members pay an admission fee or other charges? DYES i:&NO

a. If yes, describe the fee schedule and other charges:

---------------- _._._._--- __ ..--_._---_._ _--_ .."._- •.._--"---

Entertainment Application - Page 5



GENERAL OPERATING CONDITIONS (continued)
Complete Each Question

HOURS OF OPERATION

Establishment hours of operation by day (fill out completely):

Day Monda Wednesda

Open 6~ bfW'. 6
Close 2 2Avv' Z- 2AIfY 2.A

PROXIMITY OF BUSINESSES AND RESIDENCES

19. Are there surrounding businesses? ~YES

a, What
type? Pr' \ \-{'..,·h/(\ \ ?±c \:Cb.~ Ve~\J h~.;YC\'S,\ 60.5 21c(( DV

6"'0"f'~
20, Are there surrounding residences? 1$YES

a.

PARKING FACILITIES AND ARRANGEMENTS

:.:1 Is parking available? DYES ~NO

a. If no, what is the street address of the off-premises parking
facility?

b. Describe the business arrangement made with owner of the parking facility if not part of business premises.
(Please attach a copy of parking contract or deed
restriction)

c. Days and hours parking facillty will be available:

To

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursdav Friday Saturday SundaY--!
From

o. How many individual parking spaces (approximately)?

END OF GENERAL OPERATING CONDITIONS SECTION - PLEASE CONTINUE TO NEXT SECTION

Entertainment Application - Page 6



E.,NTERTAINMENT FACILITY AND ACTIYITY

Entertainment - Restaurant o Entertainment - Tavern (bar) gt Entertainment - Other o
Does the Proposed Activity have:

Outdoor Entertainment? 0 y0 N

Dancing by patrons, guests, customers, participants, attendees? 0 YIR) N

Dancing by performers? 0 Y (ZlN
Live music by more than two (2) performers? !8JyO hi

Amplified music (live)? I..Zl yO N

Amplified music (recorded)? [El yO N

Disc Jockey? !Z1 YL N

Karaoke? l5S1 Y [~., N

Adult Entertainment as defined by LBMC Section 21.15.11 O? 0 Y!.Zl N

Adult Entertainment as defined by LBMC Section 5.72.115 (B)? 0 Y [1?JN
Will the establishment serve as a family pool/billiard hall as provided in Section 5.69.090 of the LBMC? 0 Y ~ N

Any other type of entertainment not listed above? 0 Y 5ZlN
If yes, briefly describe the entertainment activity. L\\)~ VYh)? \ C.<' L\ '?-\el0\ V'C\

Describe entertainment by performers: L\J€:- m00\ L _~~. _
Stage? 0 Y C&NDance Floor? 0 Y ~ N

If yes, provide dimensions and type of material of dance floor. L X W--- ___ := sq ft.

If yes, provide dimensions and type of material of stage. l _ W H _
Describe floor material and surface type: _

Schedule of entertainment. Please provide days of the week and time of day. If entertainment is not provided the same dayz
and times every week, please provide a detailed schedule of specific dates and times of entertainment. Attach an additiona'
sheet if necessary: (Fill Out Completely)

Day

Entertainment
Type

Start Time

End Time



RELEASE FORM

C~oV\j C· L\!V\
The undersigned, on behalf of (owner('s)) C...\t\ \ \ 6 ~\ V'v'\ (Iti\tQ~rf''<j ..hereby
authorizes the City of Long Beach, by and through its appropriate officers, agents and employees
to verify and confirm the information contained in this application, and to conduct such other
investigations as may be reasonably required by the City of Long Beach, its officers, agents and
employees for the purpose of determining the capability, fitness and capacity of:

(DBA) ~~CL)(!:::. c~3e,v1f \- /. IVt~ Lo~ Ee£~Cl4 ~\)~je
to obtain the (entertainment type) b\\\e\\R\VV\l'\ev\"T 'to PcmCin.8.permit/license,
The applicant by signing this application consents service of any notice required or provided for by
the laws, rules, regulations, or ordinances of the City of Long Beach upon the person at the
address designated in this application as the business address, will constitute sufficient and legal
notice. Any change in the person or the address listed in the application may be made only in
writing to the Director of Financial Management.

The applicant consents and agrees full compliance will be made with all applicable State laws and
City ordinances governing the conduct of the particular type of business activity for which a
business license or permit is requested. The applicant by signing this application understands
any incomplete or false information may constitute grounds for denial.

I swear under penalty of perjury I have read the forgoing application and all information and
statements made by the undersigned/applicant regarding this applicant are true and correct.

CARD NUMBER

6-2'::'--/0 l

(DATE)

TITLE
__ b_1012~iDI-OAlt

Entertainment Application - Page 8



CALIFORNIA STAT



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE
ON-SALE GENERAL PUBLIC PREMISES

VALID FROM
NOV 01,2009 LIM CHONG CHULLDBA:MAXS STEINER COCKTAIL LOUNGE

2500 E ANAHEIM STLONG BEACH,CA 90804

EXPIRES
OCT 31,2010

TYPE NUMBER OUP
48-271160

1932-03
AREACOOE

RENEWAL

BUSINESS ADDRESS
(IF DIFFERENT)

OWNERS:

LIM CHONG CHULl
CONDmONS

RIM CHONG CHA

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

EFFECTIVEPERIOD This license is effective only for the operating period shown above, A new license will be sent to you within 30
dliVSof the expiration dete on your license If PllYment is timely.

POSTING Cover this license with glass or other transparent material and post it on premises in 8 conspicuous place

RENEWALNOTICES Renewal notices are sent to premises address unless a specific mailing address Is requested. If e notice is not received
30 dllVSbefore expiration dete shown above, contact the nearest ABC office. To assure receipt of notices, advise your local ABC office of
any chengein address.

RENEWALOATES It is the licensee's rllsPQDsjbilll¥tg pay the rOQulred renew.1 fee bV the Ill!lIiration dlle shown above. A
penalty Is charged for late renewal and the license can be automatically revoked for failure to PllV.

SEASONAlLICENSES It' 1$ Jblllh;epsee's reSjlonsjbllitv to lillY the cllquimd [onewal fce lIdDrJA Jbe nUt Q9lltatioll peripd

CONDITIONSA copy of III IIJlplicable conditions must be kept on premiseS

LICENSEENAME Only 10 names will be prInted on each license. If there are more namesassociatedwith the license, they will be
Indicllted by "ET AL". All names are on file and lIYIIiI,ble upon request from your loeel ABC office.

DBA If you change your business name please notify vour IDeeI ABC office

If you have any questions regardIng thIs license, contact your local ABC office.

NOTE: CONTACT YOUR LOCAL ABC OFFICE IF YOUR UCENSED PREMISES WILL BE TEMPORARilY CLOSED FOR MORE
THAN 16 DAYS OR WIU BE PERMANENTLY CLOSED.

Page RENG410- 00048 2032328549
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This page Is part of your document· DO NOT DISCARD

. 20081550776 ~g,es:
III~~11111~II~Il~I ~llllIllImlllll~ III1II

RecordadlPiled 'in 'OffICialRecords ~. ~
Recorder's Office, Los Angeles County, e.

CalifornIa Tax: 0.00
other: 0.00
Tolal:~

08127/08AT 02:12PM

2252173 200808270620002 Mail

TITLE(S): RENEWAL FICTITIOUS NAME

111101111116 II
LEAD SHEET

Assessor's Identification Number (AIN)
To be completed by Examiner OR Title Company in black Ink. Number of AIN's Shown

THIS FORM IS NOT TO BE DUPLICATED



Jun 29 10 08:38a RIM ll. ASSOCIATES

YOUR ReTURN MAIUNG ADDRESS

NAME: CHONG LIM
ADDRESS: 2500 E ANAHAIM ST
CITY: LONG BEACH
STATE: CA 2:lP CODE: 90804

17148479995 p.3

LOS ANGEl£S REGlSlRAR-RECORDERJ COUNTY ClERK

08/27/08

IIIII~IIII~I
20081550776

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT
'fYPE-GF FILING AND F1l.i1'lG FEE (Chcdl QIIO)

u Origlnal- t13.0B (R)R ORIGiNAl FILINGWITHONE 9lJ5lN!;SS IWlE ON STArEMlOO') D New FIlIngt- ,23.00-
)t RIlllIe- $18.00 (NO CIWlClES IN THE FACTS FROM ORKlIHAl flUNG) (CtWm8 IN FACtS FROlllORIG1NALFlUNG-REQUIAES PUBUCAnoNj
$4.0D. FOR EACH AOIllT10NAlBUSINESS NAMEFlLEDON BAMESTATEMENT.DOING BUSlNESSATTHE SAME LOCATIONH.oo· FOR EACHAOOInONAlOWNER I.'l excess OFONEOWNER

The following person{s) is (are) doing busIness as:

·1. MAX'S STEINER

.* 2500 E ANAHEIM ST.
2..'='"""',-..,.,----,-,,........ _

Prlnl FIditlolJs lIuJin ••• Hame(I)

I
Sirttl addr. •• or prhclpal p10C11of bu.in •••

:l~O:.:..N:.:G:..:B::.::EA::...:.:C:.:..H=--___="C;:A-=----_:9:=08--0~4---=L:.::O=S=A;:.:N-=-GE=L:.::;E:.;::..S1,-= -",-,...-- -=-__
CIl)' ~lale ZIP COUNTY Clly 51a1e lip

Mid •• of IncufllOllllon or Otoenilalion NW11b« (If opplll:Oble)! AI toN,...:.:NI::A~ _

Cily Slale ZIp Clly Stale ZIp

=-="....,...,...,,,....,,,.,...,..,,.,..,.....,,.,..._-.,.,.-,,,._--,,..... ....•._....,, ...•..._ '; '. ~l - " • ,.;~ pi,rr
.•• n CofpotallOn 4<-l.I.C - P~ OlII~OrQanl~; - ',' ,.-.,-n..:.....-~\".liC'"ofptInl Sfa1Itat IrIllOrplntllllllOrganfZ$'an

, . "':,. : ., : ; ':.:, ,')r'~r::~~~I~I:·,.~:
IF,MORE nw. fOUR REGISTRANTS. AlTACH AD~~~llH¢ 5.HOWt~3 OWNER INFORMATION

**11* THIS BUSINESS IS CONDUCTED BY: (Cood('one) .. '. .". . •• ' .
Xan Individual [].p General Partnership [] a Umlted Partnership n a Umlted LIability Company
o an Unincorporated Association other than a Parwelllhfp ';, [] IICorporation Da Trust 0 Copartners
o Husband and Wfe [] JOintVenttJre [] Slate or Local Registered Domestic Panners D a United liability Partnership

, .••• .., ,~t

.11*** ThB reglstllInt commenced to transactbusiness under Iha fictillaus bUS1ne~:~allU.llll;~~~·n~~ above on_8...,/1.,..4_1..,.2_0_0.",8...,...,-.,... __ --=_
. '. Onsart HlA above If you hlMInhlllllod 10 "-"sac! busm.lI)

I declare that alf Infonnatlon In this statement Is true and correct.
(A registrant who dec:lares 8lI true lnfonnlltlon Whlcn he or she Imows to be falae Is guilty of a crime.)

-=-:..:..::;=:.::.~:.:.:.:.. ltTLE OWNER

IrC4rpom!1on or u.c - Pliol Sla\e of 1IlallJlOIDIIonIOrgariiaIlon

3,

R<lsklence IIddra.. (P.O. Box not accepted)

2.
R8lidenceAlldlllU (P.O. 9oxnol accepl4d)

Slal&

4.

Raldan"" Addreu (P.O. iJOiC not .""'pled)

REGISTRANTSIQNATURE~'jD<:alill~~_Q~:::.-.!.-':::::::i~~:::::.--~-------- _
If corporation, also print corporate title of offIcer, "LLC, al print tlUe of officer or manager.
ThIulatemenl WIll ftIodw.illllhe Co Cloll(ofLOSANGELES dale indltaled IheI1.d.... In lite u d b1C<lf11••..
NOTICE IN ACCORDAHCe WITH SUllDMOlOH (4) OF SecTION tl92ll. A FICTITIOUS NAME STAlaIENT GENERAI.l. ",;PIRES AT TliE END OF FIVE YEARS FROM IHI; DATE ON
WHICH ITWAS FlL£o IN THE OFFICE Of THE COUNTY CLERK. EXCEPT. AS PROVIOED IN SUDDMSIDN (b) OF SeCTION 17920. WHERE IT EXPIRES ~O DAYS AFTER ANY CHAIlGE
IN THE FACTS SET FORTIi IN THE STATeMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 17~13 (m-lER tHANA CHANGE INTHE IIESlDEllCf ADDRESS
OF A REGISTERED OWNER. ANEW FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT MUST 8E FILED BEFO.RE THE ElQ'IRAnCN.

THE FILING OF THIS STATEMENT DOES NOT OF lT5ELF "VTHORIZE 'mE USE IN THIS STATE OF A I'ICTITIO\JS 8USINl1SS NAME IN VtOLAOON 0$' THE RIGHTS OF ANOTlIER
UNDER FEDERAl., STATE. OR COMMON LAW (IiEE SEenaN 14411 ET SEQ ••BUSINESS All) PROFESSIONS CODE).

IHEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS COpy IS A CORRECT copy OF THE ORIGINAL STATEMENT ON FILE IN MY OFFICE.

DEAN LOGAN. I.OS ANGELES COUNTY CLERIS

Rev.01IDM1B P.O. BOX 53592. LOS ANGELES, CA 90053-0592

BY.: . • Deputy

WEB ADORESS: LAVOTE••NETPH; (582) 462-2177



This page Is part of your document - DO NOT DISCARD

Pages:
0002

06/09/10 AT 03:42PM

FEES: ••••

TAXES: 0.00

OTHER: 0.00

PAID: •••

111111111111111I m~ II~IIII""I""111m mIlIIUUII"LEADSHEET

11111,,/I 1111""1111I11 "" "" II II II 111'""" U '"201006091240044

00002488817

IlmIIIlIIIIDIIID~~IIII/a
002722915

SEQ:
01

DAR - Counter (Hard Copy)

1~IIRIIIJUI~"lllr~lllmlllr~l~fll~mBII~lm
IIIIII~I~IIIIIII~IIIIIII~IglllmllWll1~""11111~
THIS FORM IS NOT TO BE DUPLICATED



NAME: Chong C. Lim
ADDRESS: 18281 Gothard St. #203
CITY: Huntington Beach STATE: CA ZIP CODE 92648

YOUR RETURN MAILING ADDRESS

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT
TYPE OF FlUNG AND FlllN!3 FEE (Cheek one)

~ Original- $23.00 (FOR ORIGINAL FlUNG WITH ONE BUSINESS NAME ON STATEMENT) 0 New Filing •• 523.00 (CHANGES IN FACl'S FROM ORIGINAL AUNG. REQUIRES PU8l.ICATION)
C Re1lJe.. $18.00 (NO CHANGES INTHE FACTS FROM ORlGlNAL FILING)
$4.00· FOR EACH ADDll'lONAL BUSINESS NAME FILEDON SAME STATEMENT, OOlNG BUSINESS AT THE SAME LOCATION $4.00· FOR EACH ADDITIONAL OWNER IN EXCESSOF 'M() OWNERS

The following person(s) Is (are) doing business as:

"'1,THE LONG BEACH LOUNGE 2,,-...:::=:..:::::;:;-- _
Prlnl Flctillcua Bllslnea Neme(a)

** 2500 E. AlIl;tlreilfl Sl. I
Sbftt udchnof PMClpal pl/lCll of bUSlneSi '----;;M::;all;:ng=-a::l1;::dre=.::.-:.'17.dlfle=ren:::I;-----------

-;:;;L0::7-n~g:...;;B_e_a_ch ciC::;A::- 9:;;:O:-8.;;..04~__ ,L;;;.A;;;:·;:;;;_--I,__;;;~--- __ -;:;:-::::-- -=- _
City Stale Zip COUNTY CHy SIa1e

Mlcles 01 IncorpOl1ltion or OlllanlzaUon NII!nbet (ileppllcabJe): AlIlON, _

*** REGISTERED OWNER(S):
1. Chong C. Lim

FIllI NamtrJCOIpILLCIIIIJIIII'---------------
2.

FUll NameICOlpILLC

ResIdence Addreaa

City Slale ZIp

If CofllOl'llJlon 01' liC - PrInt Slale of IncotpO/'llUonIOlIlanlzaUon II CorporalIon or liC - Prlnl Slate o11nc:orpora1lonlOrganlzatton

3. 4.
Fut NamolCO(JlILLC

RlllIldeoCll Address

City Slate ZIp Stalo

"COlJ)otalIon or LLC - Prinl SI8I8 of IncllIporatlontlllsnlz8lJon II COlporaUoo or lLC - Prlnl Slate of fnCC!pOf1JUon/Organlza1fon

IF MORE THAN FOUR REGISTRANTS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET SHOWING OWNER INFORMATION

•••• THIS BUSINESS IS CONDUCTED BY: (Check one)
¥l an Individual c a General Partnership 0 a limited Partnership n a Limited liability Company
[J an Unincorporated Association other than a Partnership [J a Corporation [J a Trust 0 Copartners
o Husband and Wife [J JoInt Venture 0 State or Local Registered Domestic Partners [J a limited Liability Partnership

Rev, 08/2009 P,O. BOX 1208, NORWALK, CA llO651-1208

BY,:,-' J~18Jt'1t'-"= --' Deputy

WEB ADDRESS; LAVOTE •.NET

DEAN C LOGAN. LOS ANGELES CaUNZY CLERK

PH: (562)482-2177



.~:~"~:.::~
'h Accepted By:-;J-I==------.J-- Date: -.:::...,r-.:.~+-.:...:::._
".,.

---- Date: _--.!o.q.._:......;.~~ _

APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT.
(PleasePrintAll Information-JncompleteApplicationsWill Not 8e Accepted;

Applicant's Name (Legal Ownership Structure): ..L..b<,;\.\Ct... Cd . L iyt'a .
,
L.t1 I" \J "~ -c: ,L, I~j .e- \,D\ 111 5U.u..\.-, ~ IJ \\f.}e ''"'7'"'' i'............... '»

Business Name (DBA): l: II...•.•~ =~ -::>,e_\ \Ae \r t:\'" guslness Phone,}/"2 it:~~),..,::;)d 2_'".::>

2 ~1JQ G.' ,bl""=he\ Vl/l 6\-, L g. qDZtL±.
Date Business Proposes To Open: tre y\ 0 fe L'\. ,=\0 \c lo....s·\- to 'f:C\.~G.

AV'y+,...-\--'JWIA,-,--\-'<~ _

BUSiness Site Address:

Days & Time Premises Are Open For Inspection,

Proposed Use(s):

Entertainment/Restaurant With Dancing 0 Without Dancing 0
With Dancing 0 Without Dancing ~

Pool or Billiard Hall 0 Other (explain) 0
Enterta inmenl/Tavern

Social Club o
Explain briefly Ihe proposed use of the rooms within Ihe building:

Contact Person(s) Phone Number:

contact Person(s) Name (authorized agent. manager, etc.):

Type of Organization:

!i Corporatlon 0 Partnership (Zl Individual
o Other, explain:

o Unincorporated Association 01' Club

C] Trust o LLC

OFFICE; USE; ONLY

o Building o Fire o Health (Check Inspecting Department) Dale Received:

o Building/Location mee'ts Department Requirements for the proposed use.

D Building/Location meets Department Requiremenls for the oroposed use subject to the following conditions:

o Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use,

Inspection Completed On (dale): By: ~~,

POLlCE DEPARTMENT

o Police Departmenl finds no for basis for denial 0 Police Department finds basis for denial

~ Police Departmenl finds no for basis for denial with conditions

Conditions or Basis for Denial:

BY~ rJ Tille: Cb,e-f of- Pok.e Date t9~u.--~ _
Entertainment Aoollcatlon - Paqe 1



Date:

To:

From:

Subject:

City of Long Beach
Working Together to Setve

Memorandum

August 27,2010

Erik Sund, Bureau Manager, Business Relations Bureau

Jim MCDonnJ1'4hief of Police

APPLICATlo\4 ;OR ENTERTAINMENT WITHOUT DANCING AT MAX
STEINER/LONG BEACH LOUNGE - 2500 EAST ANAHEIM STREET

In response to your request for a recommendation regarding the above named
permit application for Entertainment without Dancing, the Police Department
recommends approval of a One-Year Short-Term permit, subject to the
following seventeen (18) conditions of operation:

Max SteinerlThe Long Beach Lounge is a bar located on the southeast corner of
Anaheim Street and Stanley Avenue. The business has been in operation for
over 60 years. Chong Lim has owned the business since 1992 and currently
holds a Type 48 (On Sale General Public Premises) Alcoholic Beverage Control
license. On June 28, 2010, C. Lim applied for an Entertainment without Dancing
Permit requesting live amplified music, karaoke, and a disc jockey.

Based upon the Vice Section's investigation, the Long 8each Pollee Department
believes a One-Year Short-Term Entertainment without Dancing Permit would be
in the best interests of the surrounding community and the City of Long Beach.

CONDITIONS Of OPERATION

1) The operation of the establishment shall be limited to those activities and
elements expressly indicated on the permit application and approved by
the City Council. Any change in the operation, which exceeds the
conditions of the approved permit, will require that a new permit
application be submitted to the City Council for their review and approval.

2) Unless separately applied for, reviewed and approved, no adult
entertainment, as defined by section 5.72.115(8) LBMC, shall be
conducted on the permitted premises.

3) Entertainment activities Indicated on page #7 of your entertainment
application shall be restricted to between the hours of 7:00 PM and 10:00
PM each day of the week.

4) No owner, operator, or manager shall permit any person under the age of
twenty-one (21) years within the premises, at any time, during the hours of
operation.



MAX STEINER/LONG BEACH LOUNGE
2500 EAST ANAHEIM STREET
Page 2

5) Due to the proximity of neighboring businesses and residences, all door(s)
and windows shall be kept closed at all times during any musical
entertainment, except in cases of emergency and to permit deliveries.
Said door(s) is not to consist solely of a screen or ventilated security door.
Sound shall not be audible within fifty feet (50') from the exterior of
the premises In any direction.

6) Noise emanating from the permittee's premises shall not be audible 50
feet or more from the exterior of the premises. The permittee shall be
responsible for determining how to best meet this requrement, either by
keeping doors and windows shut, limiting hours of entertainment or by
offering non-amplified entertainment.

7) The permittee shall not hire promoters with the intent to advertise/promote
or hold any entertainment activities consistent with nightclub
entertainment.

8) The permittee shall not allow employees to discard trash or beer bottles
into the outside dumpster between the hours of 10 p.m. and 7 a.m.

9) During any entertainment activity listed on page #7 of the application, the
permittee shall be responsible for maintaining an adequate security staff to
supervise patrons inside the establishment and the parking lot. For
crowds up to fifty (50) people, the permittee shall provide a minimum of
one (1) security guard. For crowds over (50) fifty people, the permittee
shall provide a minimum of one (1) additional security guard per fifty (50)
people. Security guards must be identifiable as "Max Steiner's
employees." Should the permittee's operations give rise to a substantial
increase in complaints/calls for service, or trash left in the parking lot, the
permittee shall increase staff, or employ uniformed licensed security
guards, as directed by the Chief of Police.

10) The permittee shall be responsible for installing and maintaining a video
surveillance system that monitors no less than the front and rear of the
business, with full view of the public right-of-ways and any parking lot
under the control of the permittee. These cameras shall record video for a
minimum of 30 days and be accessible via the Internet by the Long Beach
Police Department. A Public Internet Protocol (IP) address and user
name/password is also required to allow the Long Beach Police
Department to view live and recorded video from these cameras over the
internet. All video security cameras shall be installed to the satisfaction of
the Chief of Police, Director of Technology Services, and Director of
Development Services.

11) The permittee shall take reasonable measures to prohibit and prevent the
loitering of persons immediately outside any of the entrance/exit doors and
the parking lot. This should be done by use of security guards and/or
slgnage indicating, words to the effect of, "Please respect our neighbors."



MAX STEINER/LONG BEACH LOUNGE
2500 EAST ANAHEIM STREET
Page 3

12) At the conclusion of each event, the permittee shall take reasonable
measures to ensure that exiting patrons walk directly to their vehicles, and
not loiter in the parking lot or the immediate area.

13) Current occupancy loads shall be posted at all times, and the permittee
shall have an effective system to keep count of the number of occupants
present at any given time, and provide that information to public safety
personnel upon request.

14) The permittee agrees to reimburse the City whenever excessive police
services, as determined by the Chief of Pol/ce, are required as the result
of any incident or nuisance arising out of, or in connection with the
permittee's operations.

15) Max Steiner, or its agents, shall not distribute any advertising matter in or
upon any public property, or in or on any vehicle in any such place in the
City. Distribution of any advertiSing matter upon private property shall
adhere to the following guidelines: By placing the same matter in a
receptacle, clip, or other device designed or intended to receive
advertising matter. The permittee shall keep all promoter contracts,
including names, addresses and phone numbers, on file at all times, and
must be available for inspection at any time.

16) All independent contractors must have or obtain a City of Long Beach
Business License prior to conducting entertainment activities governed by
this permit. The permittee shall be responsible for all entertainment
activities at the location, including those conducted by promoters or
independent contractors.

17) The permittee shall maintain full compliance with all applicable laws,
ordinances, and stated conditions. In the event of a conflict with the
requirements of this permit, the more stringent regulation shall apply.

18) The permittee, Shall, within ninety (90) days of an approved entertainment
permit, submit proof of attending the LEAD program offered by the
Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control. In the event that the LEAD
program class is not offered within this ninety day period, the permittee
shall attend the next available class. Proof of completion shall be
submitted to the Long Beach Police Department Vice Investigations
Section.

JM:CNA:cna
AppvlCondMaxSlelner



"'11.101" A dB;,:t,:.- -;--~t coepte y: Date: -=-J~=/---!"":::"-o- , "r-t\

) - ~'~ Dale: --'-'~-.f-'-L-..----_
N' ';f"~~~, ~ : <.=-- ~:...
-,,~,~;:~:~.•..:~

APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT /JG>DVi';~
(Pfaa~ PrintAlllnfolnlat1on -Incomplete ApplicationsWill Nol BeAccepled) (141""'

Applicant's Name (legal Ownership'Structure): ~()llQ. C. . LJvt1":':'lTn',lll!:6$o-- ---,_

.. . L • l.5 \;O'r' 'i &UcLh'~ \oJ 1:'8"" ' '
Business Name (DBA): M()..~6 ~'Te\ tAe\.: ~4'f.4J- "Susiness Phone: ~ tr33 ...57'2 5
Business Site Address: 2 Ena G. ,Avw..,h-e\ Wl 6\- l L..&. ft O"nl:\: .
Date Business Proposes To Open: -'Eee y\. 0 \k IA ~ \-" 1o..tS +- tQ '/Cp...•..~.
Days & Time Premises Are Open For Inspection: AVly*.•l"..".•..i;\'--'<.=..::... _

Proposed Users):

EnlertalnmentiRestaLJrant With Dancing 0 Without Dancing 0
With Dancing 0 Without Dancing !&l

Pool or Billiard Hall0 Olher (explain) 0
Entertainment/Tavern

Social Club 0
Explain briefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:

Contact Person(s) Phone NUmber.

Type of Organization:

o Corporation 0 Partnership

o Trust o LLC

IE IndivIdual

o Other, explain;

o Unincorporated Associalion or Club

o Building ~Ire 0 Health (Check Inspecting Oepartment) Date Received:

~ Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.

D Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject 10 the following conditions:

OFFICE SE ONI.y

---------,,...---------------------------~-----(
to BuildingfLocation does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use. t

Inspection Completed On (date); 'It." /2DIO By: --Ik••.•),........•...•6_:lQ•.•..•••..f...••.•r....•z....= ~
POLICE OEPARTMENT

o Police Department finds no for basis for denIal D Police Department finds basis for denial

o Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions

Conditions or Basis fOf Denial:

By: Title: Date:

Entertainment Application - Pace 1



CITY OF LONG BEACH
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

100W BROADWAY STE 400 ! LONG BEACH, CA 90802 ! 562-570.e513 FAX 56;Z.570.e930
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

NOISE OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Date: 6/Z}!) ) (0
r '

Name of Business (DBA): _MCA.&,~ S±--e i '(3e 'rI\k Lovl~1>&(1, lo,,~
Name of Business Owner: C1t\O\A& C. L; ~'---'-' _
Business Address: k5:0D G-, Avt~ht M 0t (

L CVl~ ~if \0) fA-, qo-aOLj
Dear New Business Owners:

The Entertainment establishment must abide by the Long Beach Municipal Code Noise
Ordinance, Chapter 8,80.

You must make sure that the noise generating inside your business is not impacting adjacent
residences,

It loud music is to be played as part of the entertainment permit, you must also post a sign in
the customer area in a conspicuous location that states:

Warning: Sound Levels Within May Cause Permanent Hearing Impairment.

I understand that in order to provide Entertainment, my establishment must comply with the
Long Beach Noise Ordinance (LBMC Chapter 8.80)

Owner or Authorized Agent Signature(s) c:::c:;;;' fi:.---



Accepted By: -JH=:::.------...:.--#------ Date: -=--.,r.....-:;::::...=:+--"-'-_

Zoning APproVaUsy: Date: ---304--~-'-"'-------_

Zvv'fL CC 0

APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT
(Please Print All Information -Incomplete Applications Will Not Be Accepted)

Applicant's Name (Legal Ownership'Structure): .c.lAC)\.tCt L. . L \vt/1 _
•. • \ _ .. •..:\ \,..DY1li &UI.L.\.-, CO \J \-\!1e...". .

Business Name (DBA): 10 tll..)£.:S ~:::)Te\vre\:-/1\\~ trusiness Phone: 11i1 It:3"J'''.572 S
21illQ G:. Au~he\ \I\/l 6\: . L· 'IS. CfCr]"tl:\:.

Date Business Proposes To Open: Bee Y\. 0~eIt'\. --\a\C \ 0....6.lr- to '-fr:o... t_/-:;c..::::::>--+. _

Av\y=tJ.l,-I!\t:..l!..!1;\...:::::..(;:-=-- _

Business Site Address:

Days & Time Premises Are Open 'For Inspection:

Proposed Use(s):

EntertainmenVRestaurant With Dancing 0 Without Dancing 0
With Dancing 0 Without Dancing jgl

Pool or Billiard Hall 0 Other (explain) 0
EntertainmenVT avern

Social Club 0
Explain briefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:

Contact Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.):

Contact Person(s) Phone Number:

Type of Organization:

o Corporation 0 Partnership

o Trust o lLC

lXllndividual

o Other, explain:

D· Unincorporated Association or Club

OFFICE USE ONL Y

D Building o Fire o Health (Check Inspecting Department) Date Received:

o Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.

~ Building/location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:

~~ IU(~ .;t blo "'b~;c

------------------------------------------{
D Building/location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.

lnspectlon Completed 00 (date): z:/~/O ~_I

POLICE DEPARTMENT

o Police Department finds no for basis for denial o Police Department finds basis for denial

o Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions

Conditions or Basis (or Denial:

By: Title: _______________ Date:



City of Long Beach
Working Together to Serve

Memorandum

Date: July 22, 2010

To: Erik Sund, Manager of Business Relations Bureau

From: Derek Burnham, Current Planning Officer ec-
Subject: REVIEW OF ENTERTAINMENT LICENSE REQUEST

Site Address: 2500 E. Anaheim Street
Long Beach, Ca 90804

Applicant: Max's Steiner{fhe Lounge

Zoning District: CCP (Community Pedestrian-Oriented District)

Proposed Use: Entertainment without Dancing

The Current Planning Division of the Department of Development Services
has the following comments:

A review of the permit history for 2500 E. Anaheim Street, indicates there
have been no CUPs or AUPs approved for the subject property.

The applicant is seeking to obtain a permit for entertainment without dancing.
An entertainment permit without dancing is allowed as an accessory use to a
lounge in the CCP zone. No extra parking is required.

Planning Bureau recommends that the entertainment pennit without danCing
for "Max's Stelner{fhe Lounge" be approved.

If you have any questions regarding this response, please call Jorge
Ramirez, Planner, at (562) 570-6952




